# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM307339

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/24/1995

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
United States Mineral Products Company		07/24/1995	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	United States Mineral Products Company	
Doing Business As:	less As: Isolatek International	
Street Address:	41 Furnace Street	
City:	Stanhope	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	al Code: 07874	
Entity Type:	ty Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1260926	CERAMOSPRAY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6099243036

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

609-924-8555 Phone:

Email: tadenys@pbnlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** Todd A. Denys

Address Line 1: 29 Thanet Road, Suite 201 Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15107.78407
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd A. Denys
SIGNATURE:	/todd a denys/
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2014

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=07\_24\_95\_merger\_#page1.tif source=07 24 95 merger #page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005300 FRAME: 0748

# Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"UNITED STATES MINERAL PRODUCTS COMPANY", A NEW JERSEY CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "UNITED STATES MINERAL PRODUCTS COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME OF "UNITED STATES MINERAL PRODUCTS COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 1995, AT 8:30 O'CLOCK A.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

7623172

DATE:

08-29-95

2521330 8100M

950195809

TRADEMARK REEL: 005300 FRAME: 0749

STATE OF DELEMBE FO03/003 SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 07/26/1995 950165595 - 2521330

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

UNITED STATES MINERAL PRODUCTS COMPANY, a New Jersey Corporation INTO UNITED STATES MINERAL PRODUCTS COMPANY, a Delaware Corporation

(Under Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

UNITED STATES MINERAL PRODUCTS COMPANY, a Delaware corporation hereby certifies that:

- (1) The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations are:
  - (a) UNITED STATES MINERAL PRODUCTS COMPANY, a New Jersey corporation; and
  - (b) UNITED STATES MINERAL PRODUCTS COMPANY, a Delaware corporation.
- (2) An agreement of marger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- (3) The name of the surviving corporation, a Delaware corporation, is UNITED STATES MINERAL PRODUCTS COMPANY.
- (4) The certificate of incorporation of UNITED STATES MINERAL PRODUCTS COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.
- (5) The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation at 41 Purnace Street, Stanhope, NJ 07874.
- (6) A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.
- (7) The authorized capital stock of UNITED STATES MINERAL PRODUCTS COMPANY, a New Jersey Corporation, is 1,500 shares of common stock, no par value.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, UNITED STATES MINERAL PRODUCTS COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, has caused this certificate to be signed by James P. Verhalen its President on the 24 day of July, 1995.

UNITED STATES MINERAL PRODUCTS COMPANY

Mable

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005300 FRAME: 0750

RECORDED: 06/11/2014